CONTRACT: C23-3288-OCSC OKALOOSA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Installation and servicing of generator EXPIRES:04/02/2024

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: 02/08/2024 Contract No.: C23-3288-OSC	D Change Order No.: 3
Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
Contractor: Bearden Electric, Inc.	
CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE	
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Original Contract Price:	
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	
Present Contract Price:	
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	
New Contract Price:	
CHANGE TO CONTRAC	ST TIME
DESCRIPTION	DATE of NUMBER OF DAYS
Original Contract Time:	180
Original Substantial Completion Date:	07/03/2023
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	60 days - 02/02/2024
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	Add
New Contract Time:	60 days
New Substantial Completion Date:	April 2, 2024
APPROVALS	
REQUESTED BY: Ronald Kimble	DATE: 2/08/2024
PROJECT ENGINEER:	DATE:
CONTRACTOR: CEO	DATE: 2-8-24
OWNER:	DATE: 2/9/24
/ //	

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

Bearden Electric, Inc.



Industrial

Commercial

Pole Line

Service Work

February 8, 2024

To: Okaloosa County, DeRita Manson Ref: Okaloosa County Sherifs Training Center Generator C23-3288-OSCD

DeRita,

At this time Bearden Electric is requesting a time extension to the contract due to manufacturer parts failures in the automatic transfer switch. Once these parts get changed out and a full retest of the generator operations and switching are completed, we will request a final inspection walkthrough on the project. The parts are scheduled to be installed about mid-February. We will keep you informed of any further delays.

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned.

Thank you,

Gary Bearden, CEO Bearden Electric, Inc.



